Town of Morinville

April 22, 2025, Regular Meeting of Council

Items for consideration – Consent Agenda:

Agenda Item	Subject / Recommendation:	Selected for Debate
4.1	Adoption of Minutes, April 8, 2025, Regular Meeting of Council	
	Motion to approve the April 8, 2025, Regular Meeting of Council minutes.	
8.1.1	2025 Property Tax Bylaw No. 7/2025	
	Motion to approve 1 st Reading of the 2025 Property Tax Bylaw No. 7/2025.	
8.2.1	2024 Audited Financial Statements	
	Motion to approve the 2024 Audited Financial Statements as presented by the	
	Metrix Group LLP and our principal auditor, Curtis Friesen.	
8.2.2	Assessment Review Board – Appointment of Clerk	
	Motion to appoint Rachelle Gilbert as the Clerk for the Morinville Assessment	
	Review Board.	
9.1.1	Responsible Pet Ownership Bylaw No. 5/2016 Review Report	
	Motion to accept the Responsible Pet Ownership Bylaw No. 5/2016 report as	
	information.	
9.1.2	Second Chance Animal Rescue Society – Support Grant Application Update	
	Motion to accept the Second Chance Animal Rescue Society (SCARS) application	
	for Support Grant as information.	
9.1.3	Collaborative Economic Development (CED) Report	
	Motion to accept the Collaborative Economic Development (CED) Report as	
	information.	

**As per Procedure Bylaw 5/2025 Public Hearings, Council Board/Committee/Commission reports, delegations, and verbal reports shall not be approved under the Consent Agenda